

Amend SB 1119 as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Subsection (d), Section 707.006, Transportation Code (page 6, lines 17-18).

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 707.012, Transportation Code (page 11, line 26 through page 12, line 3).

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 707.013, Transportation Code (page 12, line 4), strike "Sec. 707.013." and substitute "Sec. 707.012.".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 707.013, Transportation Code (page 12, line 5), strike "(a)".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 707.013, Transportation Code (page 12, lines 9 and 10), strike added Subsection (b).

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 707.014, Transportation Code (page 12, line 11), strike "Sec. 707.014." and substitute "Sec. 707.013.".

(7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 707.015, Transportation Code (page 12, line 16), strike "Sec. 707.015." and substitute "Sec. 707.014.".